Edgar Filing: MOLSON COORS BREWING CO - Form 10-Q

75

Income from continuing operations before income taxes and
minority interests 173.4 174.0 (0.3)%
Income tax expense (1.9) � N/M

Income from continuing operations before minority interests 171.5 174.0 (1.4)%
Minority interests (3.3) (5.6) N/M

Net Income $ 168.2 $ 168.4 (0.1)%

N/M = Not meaningful

55

Edgar Filing: MOLSON COORS BREWING CO - Form 10-Q

76

 Table of Contents

   The unaudited pro forma combined financial information has been derived from the historical financial results of the respective U.S.
businesses of MCBC and Miller, giving effect to the MillerCoors transaction and other related adjustments, described below. These pro forma
results are not necessarily indicative of the results of operations that would have been achieved had the MillerCoors transaction taken place at
the beginning of the pro forma period, and do not purport to be indicative of future operating results.

MILLERCOORS, LLC
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2007

MCBC's
U.S.

Business
Contributed

to
MillerCoors

Miller's U.S.
Business

Contributed
to

MillerCoors
Pro Forma

Adjustments

MillerCoors
Pro

Forma
Results

Net sales $ 736.8 $ 1,167.1 $ 4.8 C $ 1,908.7
Cost of goods sold (455.1) (734.6) 7.9 C

2.6 D (1,179.2)

Gross profit 281.7 432.5 15.3 729.5
Marketing, general and administrative (200.7) (336.7) (14.1)C

(14.6)A
(4.9)B

3.0 D (568.0)
Contract settlement � 16.8 � 16.8
Special items (2.8) � � (2.8)

Operating income 78.2 112.6 (15.3) 175.5
Other, net � (1.7) 0.2 C (1.5)

Pretax income 78.2 110.9 (15.1) 174.0
Income tax expense � � � �

Income before minority interests 78.2 110.9 (15.1) 174.0
Minority interests (5.0) (0.6) � (5.6)

Net income $ 73.2 $ 110.3 $ (15.1) $ 168.4

Description of Pro Forma Adjustments

A
With the formation of MillerCoors in the third quarter of 2008, amortization was initiated on certain intangible assets contributed by
Miller that had formerly been classified as indefinite-lived. Since this decision was due in large part to the combined brand portfolio at
MillerCoors following its formation, a comparable amortization amount was included in the pro forma period.

B
Adjustment to reflect variable plan accounting for share based compensation held by MillerCoors employees.

C
Adjustments conform classification between the MCBC U.S. business and the Miller U.S. business, and conform the MCBC U.S.